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Awards Theme A) Nature 

PSA Gold medal  -  Knut Ivar Helland ,  Norway ,  Hegredans 

Salon Gold medal  -  Miriano Paolucci ,  Italy ,  2- Tartaruga in controluce 

Salon Silver medal  -  Lenore Hansen ,  Australia ,  Leaf Dweller 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Kwong Ying Au-Yeung ,  Hong Kong ,  Robber Fly 02 

Salon HM  -  Allan Wallberg ,  Sweden ,  A cold winter day 

Salon HM  -  Angel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  el pico 

Salon HM  -  bob devine ,  England ,  leopard has reed buck 

Salon HM  -  Chau Kei Checky LAM ,  Hong Kong ,  Lions Dining 

Salon HM  -  Eero Hauta-aho ,  Finland ,  Small Bite 

Salon HM  -  ESTHER EPSTEIN ,  Israel ,  Mum's care 

Salon HM  -  HAIQIN WANG ,  China ,  corsac 

Salon HM  -  Jie Fischer ,  USA ,  Bird and water15 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Take-away Ribs 

Salon HM  -  Marcos Silva ,  Brazil ,  Dragonflies in Love 

Salon HM  -  Norman Johnson ,  USA ,  Staying Close to Mom 

Salon HM  -  Phillip Kwan ,  Canada ,  Catch Fish at Brooks Fall 

Salon HM  -  Qinghan Wang ,  China ,  Free Life 4 

Salon HM  -  Rene Van Echelpoel ,  Belgium ,  Young Hawk with dove 

Salon HM  -  SATHYANARAYANA C.R. ,  India ,  CHEETAH HUNT 

Salon HM  -  Somdutt Prasad ,  India ,  Mounted Zebra 

Salon HM  -  Terry Dickerson ,  USA ,  Great Horned Owl Family 

Salon HM  -  YOUNGJUN KIM ,  South Korea ,  Hunting 03 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Woman Man Child 

PSA Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  amazon-1 

Salon Gold medal  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  without a word 

Salon Silver medal  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Racers 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  By the Wailing Wall 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Beige Door 

Salon HM  -  Chau Kei Checky LAM ,  Hong Kong ,  Buddha Way Home 2 

Salon HM  -  Dino CIVIDIN ,  Belgium ,  Nymtriss 

Salon HM  -  Hanxin Lu ,  China ,  Rescue 

Salon HM  -  Ian English ,  Australia ,  Top of the wave 

Salon HM  -  Kerrie Gerlach ,  Australia ,  Innocent Look 

Salon HM  -  KHANG DUONG DUY ,  Vietnam ,  sua gom 



Salon HM  -  Leanne Robson ,  Australia ,  Intensity 

Salon HM  -  Marcos Silva ,  Brazil ,  Mr Sergio 

Salon HM  -  MEHMET ULUYURT ,  Turkey ,  COLOURFUL LIFE 

Salon HM  -  Phillip Kwan ,  Canada ,  Coal Carrier 4 

Salon HM  -  Rae Stanaway ,  Australia ,  Return to country 

Salon HM  -  SATHYANARAYANA C.R. ,  India ,  THE FLOCK RETURNS 

Salon HM  -  Somdutt Prasad ,  India ,  Devil Woman 

Salon HM  -  Tony Chi Keung Au Yeong ,  Hong Kong ,  A Comedian 

Salon HM  -  YOUNGJUN KIM ,  South Korea ,  Brother and sister 

Salon HM  -  Yuen Yam Au ,  Hong Kong ,  Perky girl 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng Liang ,  China ,  Nothing is lofty except learning 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Open Color 

PSA Gold medal  -  Chau Kei Checky LAM ,  Hong Kong ,  Snowy Train 

Salon Gold medal  -  Yunsheng Liang ,  China ,  Return at dusk 

Salon Silver medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  my new hat-5 

Salon Bronze medal  -  SATHYANARAYANA C.R. ,  India ,  SPECTACULAR SHOW 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  White Hair 

Salon HM  -  ALAIN MORATA ,  France ,  MEETING S1C 

Salon HM  -  Almando Reggio ,  Italy ,  Ribbon 1932 

Salon HM  -  Angel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  color en la arena 09 

Salon HM  -  Chiong Soon Tiong ,  Malaysia ,  Kota Tinggi Charcoal Field 10 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  My Homeland 01 

Salon HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  tulip song 

Salon HM  -  HAIQIN WANG ,  China ,  Ha la jun 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Meteor Shower 

Salon HM  -  KHANG DUONG DUY ,  Vietnam ,  nang chieu Nam Cuong 

Salon HM  -  Knut Ivar Helland ,  Norway ,  Kyrkja has Baard 

Salon HM  -  Lee Eng Tan ,  Singapore ,  Looming Beauty 05 

Salon HM  -  Ovi D Pop ,  Romania ,  Seven 

Salon HM  -  Phillip Kwan ,  Canada ,  Wheelchair BB falling 

Salon HM  -  Rae Stanaway ,  Australia ,  Protecting the Rider 

Salon HM  -  Sherman Cheang ,  Macau ,  Beautiful Flamingos And Swan 

Salon HM  -  Yuen Yam Au ,  Hong Kong ,  Run the bull 

Salon HM  -  Zoltan Lokos ,  Hungary ,  Shopwindow 1 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Open Monochrome 

PSA Gold medal  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Clockwork 

Salon Gold medal  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Speed to Go 

Salon Silver medal  -  Xiangyun Qiu ,  China ,  WaIK With the Wind 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Agi Sagi ,  Hungary ,  Netting 



Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Five Fingers BW 

Salon HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  I`m a humanoid 

Salon HM  -  Joan Gil ,  Spain ,  Fani con red 

Salon HM  -  Kerrie Gerlach ,  Australia ,  Awkward Landing 

Salon HM  -  Knut Ivar Helland ,  Norway ,  Kannesteinen MW 

Salon HM  -  Leanne Robson ,  Australia ,  Embrace 

Salon HM  -  Lee Eng Tan ,  Singapore ,  Denisa Beauty 06 

Salon HM  -  Lenore Hansen ,  Australia ,  One Becomes Two 

Salon HM  -  Miriano Paolucci ,  Italy ,  1- Sopra le nubi 

Salon HM  -  Ovi D Pop ,  Romania ,  four weeks 

Salon HM  -  Phillip Kwan ,  Canada ,  Horse Round Up 32 

Salon HM  -  Que Tan ,  China ,  Horses In The Clouds 

Salon HM  -  Sherman Cheang ,  Macau ,  Devil Dance 

Salon HM  -  Yi Huang ,  China ,  Ancient Rhyme 1 

Salon HM  -  YOUNGJUN KIM ,  South Korea ,  Flock of sheep 01 

Salon HM  -  Yuen Yam Au ,  Hong Kong ,  Boatman 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng Liang ,  China ,  accident 

Salon HM  -  Zoltan Lokos ,  Hungary ,  Bandaged 
 


